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End of Week 30—Friday, April 17, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#31
Bible Verse:	 RJ Frerking— Romans 8:31b-32
Catechism:  	 To Husbands
		  Joseph Schneider—1 Peter 3:7
		  Timothy Frerking—Colossians 3:19

Academy Choir - will sing for both Divine Services this Sunday, April 
19. All choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:15am.
 

Registration Forms for the 2015-2016 Academic year – were sent 
home. Please turn in the registration forms NO LATER THAN JUNE 
30, and all medical forms need to be turned in NO LATER THAN 
JULY 31 to the office.

Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Apr. 17       Fish Fry & Talent Show 4:30pm-7:00pm
Sun. Apr. 19       Academy Choir sings for both services.
Fri. Apr. 24       The Book’s Alive Festival – 2nd & 3rd   

                    grade
Sat. May 2         Jane Austen Tea – 7th grade – graduates                   

                    1:30pm.
Fri. May 8         Friday Choir Practice 4:00pm/Opera  

                    Field Trip 7th – 8th Grade 5:00pm.
Sun. May 10       Cherub Choir sings for both services.

Routine, Routine, Routine  . . . During this last quarter at the Academy 
it is very important to continue at home the routine you have been 
following all school year. This becomes especially important as the 
weather gets warmer. Children are able to relax and thrive when they 
know what to expect in their daily schedule. While there are always 
exceptions, please try to keep your child’s routines predictable. 
 
The Book’s Alive Festival – We are in need of a cook or two for next 
Friday’s Festival for the lower grades. Also, we need a few people to 
help Mrs. Woods & Mrs. Perry as they transform Loehe Hall into Mr. 
Wonka’s chocolate factory on Thursday, April 23. If you are able please 
let me know. Mrs. Hughes 

The Workshop on Saturday, April 25, Has Been Cancelled.  Thank you 
to all of you who were willing to participate!

Upcoming Friday Rehearsal!  Cherub and Academy Choirs will 
rehearse with the Friday Choir on Friday, May 8, to prepare for the 
Spring Concert. Rehearsal begins at 4:15pm.  Cherubs and Academy 
will rehearse together until approximately 5:00pm when the Cherubs 
will be dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Each child should 
bring an extra snack for after school.



Dates to Remember – 

W/Th May 13/14  Hiking Field Trip
Fri. May 15       Fish Fry & Spring Concert
Fri. May 22       All Academy Picnic
Tues. May 26       All Academy Field Trip
Wed. May 27       Academy Graduation 6:45pm.
Thurs. May 28       Academy Banquet & Awards
Fri. May 29       Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of       

                    School


